Determination 

For the reasons set out above I find in favour of Mark Johnson’s claims against 

Cohasset Consultancy and Investments Limited.  The Company is directed to pay Mr 

Johnson the following amounts:  

a. Unpaid salary totalling $5,270.13 (five thousand, two hundred and seventy 

dollars and thirteen cents) (nett); 

b. Expenses for portable phone costs of $703.00 (seven hundred and three 

dollars); 

c. Legal costs of $787.50 (seven hundred and eighty seven dollars and fifty cents); 

d. Bank charges of $105 (one hundred and five dollars); and 

e. The filing fee of $70.00 (seventy dollars). 

Denis Asher 
Member of Employment Relations Authority